2/2/5



02-07-2005



102935841

Our Ref.: 45-312

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fosbel Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fosbel Intellectual AG Internal Address: Street Address: Bahnhofstrasse 16			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: Ohio, U.S.A. ☐ Other:	City: 16 Pfäffikon State/Country: Switzerland Zip:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State England Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: 18 December 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	representative designation is attached: Yes No Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the second of the se	 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 1,302,057 (2) (3) 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bryan H. Davidson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140 .			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Bryan H. Davidson Name of Person Signing Signa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy February 2, 2005			
44,500 551111	eluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 5			

We hereby certify that this document is a true and correct copy of the Deed of Assignment between Fosbel Inc and Fosbel Intellectual AG dated 18 December 2001 having this 30th day of November 2004, been carefully compared and verified the same with the original document.

J Allewen

Secretaries to:

MARKS & CLERK, Alpha Tower, Suffolk Street Queensway, Birmingham, B1 1TT.

DATED 18 TO DECEMBER 2001

FOSBEL INC

- and -

FOSBEL INTELLECTUAL AG

DEED

OF

ASSIGNMENT

D1.IP.Licensing.Fosbel.UK.10474,28.12.01

A AM

REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0581

BETWEEN

(1) "the Assignor"

FOSBEL INC whose principal office is at 640 North Rocky River Drive Berea Ohio 440147 USA:

AND

(2) "the Assignee"

FOSBEL INTELLECTUAL AG whose registered office is at Bahnhofstrasse 16 Pfäffikon Switzerland.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks set out in the Schedule hereto ("the Trade Marks") and the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee.
- (B) It is the intention of the parties that this document should be executed as a deed.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Trade Marks with such goodwill in the goods in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered as attaches to the Trade Marks with effect from the date hereof.
- 2. The Assignor undertakes and agrees to execute all documents and do all such acts and things as may be necessary to give legal effect to the assignments hereunder.
- 3. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of Belgium. Any litigation relating to the conclusion validity interpretation or performance of this Agreement or of subsequent contracts or operations derived herefrom as well as any other litigation concerning or related to this Agreement without any exception shall be submitted to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Brussels Courts.

AS WITNESS the hands of the duly authorised representatives of the parties hereto the day and year first above written.

A DR

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0582

THE SCHEDULE THE REGISTERED TRADE MARKS

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	<u>NEXT</u> RENEWAL
USA	MOLDAK	1	1507644	11-Oct-2008
United Kingdom	FOSBEL	37	1302057	23-Oct-2004

EXECUTED AS A DEED for and on behalf of)	Noo
FOSBEL INC)	C.PK.
EXECUTED AS A DEED for and on behalf of FOSBEL INTELLECTUAL AG)))	

C. KERMOGE (PINECTOR)

RECORDED: 02/02/2005